

January 21, 2022

The Manager

**Dppt. of Corporate Services** 

**BSE Limited** 

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532395

**Listing Department** 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block

Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),

Mumbai 400 051

**NSE Symbol: AXISCADES** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Acquisition by 10,42,513 equity shares of Indian Aero Ventures Private Limited by</u> <u>Jupiter-Capital – Promoter Company</u>

We wish to inform that Jupiter Capital Private Limited, Promoter of AXISCADES Technologies Limited ("the Company") have completed acquisition of 17.85% holding in Indian Aero Ventures Private Limited, another Promoter of the Company from a 3rd party non-resident investor on January 19, 2022.

BENGALU

Kindly take the above information on record

Yours faithfully,

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited

Sonal Dudani

**Compliance Officer (Interim)** 

Encl: As above

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited** 

(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited)
CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 60024, Karnataka, INDIA Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com



To: AXISCADES Technologies Limited Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bangalore – 560 024 21st January, 2022

Sub: Acquisition of 10,42,513 equity shares of Indian Aero Ventures Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Jupiter Capital Pvt Ltd (promoter) has completed the transfer of 10,42,513 equity shares held by a 3<sup>rd</sup> party non resident investor in Indian Aero Ventures Private Limited, a promoter group company of AXISCADES Technologies Limited. The said transfer was approved by the Authorised Dealer on 19<sup>th</sup> January 2022.

Consequent to the said transfer, the effective direct shareholding of Promoters in AXISCADES Technologies Limited continues to remain 67.95% (in-spite of proportionate indirect acquisition to the tune of 2.91%).

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

For Jupiter Capital Private Limited

**Company Secretary** 

K. Madhavi

K. Madhavi FCS 6844